City of Newport News
Department of Codes Compliance
Weeds Report

As of: 12/13/2018 5:25:29 AM

/06-Codes  WeedViolations

CASE
NUMBER CODE VIOLATION DESCRIPTION CASE STATUS OPENED MAIN ADDRESS PARCEL
Tall grass and fallen tree in the
backyard. Storage of materials
WEEDS-2018-1911  13-150:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED  and trash in the backyard as well. Open 7/19/2018 114 SELDEN RD 244001002
Please contact the complainant to
view the backyard.
WEEDS-2018-2138 13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED  Tall grass/weeds Open (Pending Contractor) 8/6/2018 2605 ROANOKE AVE 307010236
WEEDS-2018-2224 13-150:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED  Weeds Open (Pending Contractor) 8/13/2018 149 SYCAMORE AVE 302040540
Tall grass on property; front, side
WEEDS-2018-2533 13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED  and backyard. Grass also need to Open (Pending Contractor) 8/23/2018 754 TERRACE DR 233000429
be cut along the curb.
WEEDS-2018-2603 13-150:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED  Weeds Open (Pending Contractor) 8/28/2018 2005 MARSHALL AVE 312020434
WEEDS-2018-2811  13-150:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED S\ﬁg%ﬁ:‘a" not exceed ten inches | 0, (pending Contractor) 9/11/2018 1154 42ND ST 294020632
WEEDS-2018-3154 13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED Open (Pending Contractor) 10/3/2018 1118 26TH ST 307010442
WEEDS-2018-3195 13-150:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED  Tall grass Open (Pending Contractor) 10/4/2018 12964 NETTLES DR 160000209
WEEDS-2018-3279 13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED  Tall grass Open 10/15/2018 511 BULKELEY PL 263000519
WEEDS-2018-3332 13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED  Tall Grass Open 10/22/2018 315 59TH ST 287030222
WEEDS-2018-3351 13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED  Tall weeds in back and side yard. Open (Pending Contractor) 10/24/2018 928 DRIVERS LN 134000276
. Tall grass on property. Grass .
WEEDS-2018-3371  13-150A'ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED o " o Db e eurb, | OPen (Pending Contractor) 10/30/2018 17 ATKINS LN 164000806
WEEDS-2018-3383 13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED  Tall grass/weeds; picture attached Open 11/5/2018 1135 25TH ST 307010455
WEEDS-2018-3407 13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED ~ OVE! 9rown grass,weeds, tree Open (Pending Contractor) 11/9/2018 12520 WARWICK BLVD 202000924
limbs and trash on the vacant lot./
. High grass and trash behind .
WEEDS-2018-3408  13-150A'ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED i tsiil o o (el B Open (Pending Contractor) 11/9/2018 556 29TH ST 305040458
WEEDS-2018-3412 13-150:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED ~ Crass heightis above 10 inches 11/13/2018 727 33RD ST 300030423

from the structure to the curb.



CASE
NUMBER

WEEDS-2018-3418
WEEDS-2018-3420
WEEDS-2018-3421
WEEDS-2018-3423
WEEDS-2018-3427
WEEDS-2018-3429

WEEDS-2018-3430

LEGEND:

CODE VIOLATION

13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED
13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED
13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED
13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED
13-150:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED

13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED

13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED

Open Pending Contractor - Sent to contractor for abatement

DESCRIPTION

Tall Weeds

Tall Weeds

Tall weeds

tall grass

CASE STATUS

Open
Open
Open
Open (Pending Contractor)
Open
Open

Open

OPENED

11/19/2018
11/19/2018
11/19/2018
11/21/2018
12/6/2018
12/6/2018

12/6/2018

MAIN ADDRESS

400 ADVOCATECT C
734 33RD ST

754 33RD ST

6006 OLD AVE

2213 MARSHALL AVE
1139 25TH ST

1141 25TH ST

PARCEL

098000527
306010216
300030509
281000537
312020117
307010453

307020119

2/



