

## City of Newport News Department of Codes Compliance Weeds Report

As of: 12/13/2018 5:25:29 AM

/06-Codes WeedViolations

CASE NUMBER	CODE VIOLATION	DESCRIPTION	CASE STATUS	OPENED	MAIN ADDRESS	PARCEL
WEEDS-2018-1911	13-150:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED	Tall grass and fallen tree in the backyard. Storage of materials and trash in the backyard as well. Please contact the complainant to view the backyard.	Open	7/19/2018	114 SELDEN RD	244001002
WEEDS-2018-2138	13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED	Tall grass/weeds	Open (Pending Contractor)	8/6/2018	2605 ROANOKE AVE	307010236
WEEDS-2018-2224	13-150:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED	Weeds	Open (Pending Contractor)	8/13/2018	149 SYCAMORE AVE	302040540
WEEDS-2018-2533	13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED	Tall grass on property; front, side and backyard. Grass also need to be cut along the curb.	Open (Pending Contractor)	8/23/2018	754 TERRACE DR	233000429
WEEDS-2018-2603	13-150:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED	Weeds	Open (Pending Contractor)	8/28/2018	2005 MARSHALL AVE	312020434
WEEDS-2018-2811	13-150:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED	Grass shall not exceed ten inches in height.	Open (Pending Contractor)	9/11/2018	1154 42ND ST	294020632
WEEDS-2018-3154	13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED		Open (Pending Contractor)	10/3/2018	1118 26TH ST	307010442
WEEDS-2018-3195	13-150:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED	Tall grass	Open (Pending Contractor)	10/4/2018	12964 NETTLES DR	160000209
WEEDS-2018-3279	13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED	Tall grass	Open	10/15/2018	511 BULKELEY PL	263000519
WEEDS-2018-3332	13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED	Tall Grass	Open	10/22/2018	315 59TH ST	287030222
WEEDS-2018-3351	13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED	Tall weeds in back and side yard.	Open (Pending Contractor)	10/24/2018	928 DRIVERS LN	134000276
WEEDS-2018-3371	13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED	Tall grass on property. Grass should also be cut along the curb.	Open (Pending Contractor)	10/30/2018	17 ATKINS LN	164000806
WEEDS-2018-3383	13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED	Tall grass/weeds; picture attached	Open	11/5/2018	1135 25TH ST	307010455
WEEDS-2018-3407	13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED	Over grown grass,weeds, tree limbs and trash on the vacant lot./	Open (Pending Contractor)	11/9/2018	12520 WARWICK BLVD	202000924
WEEDS-2018-3408	13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED	High grass and trash behind Family Dollar 29th & Jefferson.	Open (Pending Contractor)	11/9/2018	556 29TH ST	305040458
WEEDS-2018-3412	13-150:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED	Grass height is above 10 inches from the structure to the curb.	Open	11/13/2018	727 33RD ST	300030423

CASE NUMBER	CODE VIOLATION	DESCRIPTION	CASE STATUS	OPENED	MAIN ADDRESS	PARCEL
WEEDS-2018-3418	13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED		Open	11/19/2018	400 ADVOCATE CT C	098000527
WEEDS-2018-3420	13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED	Tall Weeds	Open	11/19/2018	734 33RD ST	306010216
WEEDS-2018-3421	13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED	Tall Weeds	Open	11/19/2018	754 33RD ST	300030509
WEEDS-2018-3423	13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED		Open (Pending Contractor)	11/21/2018	6006 OLD AVE	281000537
WEEDS-2018-3427	13-150:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED	Tall weeds	Open	12/6/2018	2213 MARSHALL AVE	312020117
WEEDS-2018-3429	13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED	tall grass	Open	12/6/2018	1139 25TH ST	307010453
WEEDS-2018-3430	13-150A:ACCUMULATION OF HIGH WEEDS IS PROHIBITED		Open	12/6/2018	1141 25TH ST	307020119

**LEGEND:**Open Pending Contractor - Sent to contractor for abatement